Transportation, Insurance (US$000) 214

At-mine Revenue (US$000) 142,555

Operating Costs (US$000) 47,034

Operating Cash Flow (US$000) 95,521

Initial Capital (US$000) 24,363

Sustaining Capital (US$000) 4,352

Salvage Value (US$000) -861

Reclamation Cost (US$000) 606

Total Capital Expenditure, Including Reclamation and Salvage (US$000) 28,460

Net Cash Flow (US$000) 67,061

Discounted Cash Flow NPV (US$000) at 5.00% 48,922

Discounted Cash Flow NPV (US$000) at 8.00% 40,554

Discounted Cash Flow NPV (US$000) at 10.00% 35,786

Payback (years) 2.0

IRR (%) 48.4

22.4 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Sensitivity of the Project’s NPV, IRR and payback period to the Project key variables was

investigated.  Using the base case as a reference, each of the key variables was changed

between -30%/+30% at 10% intervals, while holding the other variables constant.  The

following are the key variables investigated:

 capital costs (CAPEX)

 operating costs (OPEX)

 gold price (AuP)

 silver proce (AgP)

As shown in Figure 22.2, the Project NPV, calculated at an 8% discount, is most sensitive

to the silver price and, in decreasing order, operating costs, gold price, and capital costs.

 Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. 22-5 735-1651920100-REP-R0001-03

Technical Report on the Avino Property, Durango, Mexico

Figure 22.2 NPV Sensitivity Analysis

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

N
P

V
 @

 8
%

, U
S$

M

% Change

Capex

Opex

AuP

AgP

As shown in Figure 22.3, the Project IRR is most sensitive to capital costs and silver

price, followed by operating costs and gold price.

Figure 22.3 IRR Sensitivity Analysis

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

IR
R

, %

% Change

Capex

Opex

AuP

AgP

As shown in Figure 22.4, the payback period is also most sensitive to the silver price,

followed by capital costs, operating costs, and the gold price.

N
P

V
 @

 8
%

 (
U

S$
 m

ill
io

n

% Change

IR
R

 (
%

)

% Change

CAPEX

OPEX

AgP

AuP

CAPEX

OPEX

AuP

AgP

 Avino Silver & Gold Mines Ltd. 22-6 735-1651920100-REP-R0001-03

Technical Report on the Avino Property, Durango, Mexico

Figure 22.4 Payback Period Sensitivity Analysis

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

P
ay

b
ac

k,
 y

e
ar

s

% Change

Capex

Opex

AuP

AgP

22.5 POST-TAX ECONOMIC ANALYSIS

Avino commissioned PwC in Vancouver to prepare the tax component of the model for

the post-tax economic evaluation for this updated PEA, with the inclusion of applicable

income and mining taxes.

The following general tax regime was recognized as applicable at the time of report

writing.

22.5.1 MEXICAN INCOME TAX REGIME

Federal income taxes in Mexico are calculated using the currently enacted corporate rate

of 30%.

Taxable income is gross income, which includes any kind of income unless specifically